## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the Washakie County Planning Department is proposing updates to the WASHAKIE COUNTY REVISED SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. The proposed updates are generally intended to better align the regulations with Wyoming Statutes, correct some deficiencies, and to add a campground permitting process.

The regulations showing the proposed changes may be found on the Washakie County Planner webpage at https://www.washakiecounty.net/planner. Printed copies may be obtained upon request to Mike Robinson, Washakie County Planner, (307) 213-0223, mike@mikerobinsonllc.com, or 1001 Big Horn Avenue Suite 104, Worland, WY 82401.

Persons wishing to comment on the application may do so by sending written comments to the Washakie County Planning Office, 1001 Big Horn Avenue, Worland, WY 82401 postmarked no later than November 30, 2023, or by attending the Washakie County Board of Commissioners meeting to be held on December 5, 2023, at 1:30 PM in the Washakie County Courthouse, County Commissioners' Chambers.

November 16-23, 2023